Ð		n/4	
Đ,	To the Honorable Commissio 12-27-2000	attached original documents or copy thereof.	
E.	1. Name of conveying party(i	ame and address of receiving party(ies):	
- 7	Fitch Inc. 101563213	e:PELLA CORPORATION	
-	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached 🗌 yes 🖾 no	Internal Address:	
MRU	3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 102 Main	
	🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	City <u>Pella</u> State <u>Iowa</u> Zip Code <u>50219</u>	
	Security Agreement     Change of Name     Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  yes X no	
	Execution Date: <u>10/27/00</u>	29/133758	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is 10/30/00       10/30/00         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No		
	<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1	
	Name: STEPHEN D. TIMMONS	_ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00	
	Internal Address:	<ul> <li>X Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>	
	Street Address: 2405 GRAND BOULEVARD, SUITE 400		
	City: <u>KANSAS CITY</u> State <u>MO</u> Zip <u>64108</u>	8. Deposit account number: <u>19-0522</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	9. Statement and Signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the oregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         STEPHEN D. TIMMONS         Name of Person Signing		
		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 4	
	OMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion		
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	to the required cover sheet information to:	
	Box Assignments Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recr time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 201		mated to average about 30 minutes path sample cover sheet. Send commente eeded, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send commente eded, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send commente eeded, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send commente eeded, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send commente eeded, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send commente eeded, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send commente eeded, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send commente eeded, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send commente eeded, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send commente eeded, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send commente eeded, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send commente eeded, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send commente eeded, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send cover sheet. Send cover sheet. Send eeded, and cover sheet. Send co	
	1010-1111-1-1911-111 - 946(00000 20103040)		

PATENT REEL: 011360 FRAME: 0902

Dkt. D30399 - Fitch to Pella

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, FITCH INC., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Ohio and having its principal place of business at 10350 Olentangy River Road, Worthington, Ohio 43085 is the owner by assignment from FRANK R. WILGUS of a one-sixth undivided interest in certain new and useful improvements in

## **OUTER SURFACE OF A COVER FOR A CASEMENT WINDOW OPERATOR**

for which application for Design Letters Patent of the United States is about to be made; and

WHEREAS, **PELLA CORPORATION**, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of **Iowa** and having its principal place of business at 102 Main Street, Pella, Iowa 50219, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest of **FITCH INC.** in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, **FITCH INC.**, has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said **PELLA CORPORATION** the full and exclusive right, title and interest of **FITCH INC.**, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

(a) said invention as fully set forth and described in the application for Design Letters Patent of the United States that is about to be filed on the invention and identified under attorney

## Dkt. No. D30399;

1

(b) said application;

-1-

(c) any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of said application;

(d) any and all Design Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and continuations;

(e) any and all reissues of said Design Letters Patent of the United States of America;

(f) any and all applications for Design Letters Patent upon said invention which have heretofore been filed or may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America, together with all rights to file and to claim priority in connection with said foreign-filed applications;

(g) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;

(h) any and all Design Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and

(i) any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Design Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said **PELLA CORPORATION** for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Design Letters Patent may be granted, and **FITCH INC.** does hereby authorize and

-2-

request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Design Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Date: 10-12-00

FITCH INC nted Name Title

STATE OF  $\partial H / \partial$  ) County of Delaware ) ss.

On this  $1/2^{\frac{m}{2}}$  day of <u>OCTOBER</u>, 2000, before me personally appeared **FRANK** WILGHS, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission expires: GLORIA D. BROOKS NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF OHIO My Comm. Expires Dec. 10, 2001

[SEAL]

-3-